under the Investment Companies Act of 1940, and all other forms of securities issued by the State of North Dakota, its
boards, agencies or instrumentalities or by any county, city, township, school district, park district, or other political
subdivision of the state of North Dakota. Whether payable from special revenues or supported by the full faith and credit
of the issuing body and bonds issued by another state of the United States or such other securities approved by the
banking board.

At year ended December 31, 2018, the City’s carrying amount of deposits totaled $3,490,100, and the bank balances
totaled $3,503,410. Of the bank balances, $500,000 was covered by Federal Depository Insurance. The remaining bank
balances were collateralized with securities held by the pledging financial institution's agent in the government's name.

Special Capital

General Revenue Project

Fund Fund Fund

Beginning Fund Balance, as previously reported 757,525$   1,772,243$   (50,441)$

Prior Period Adjustments

Change in Accounting Principle (GAAP) 8,739   27,194   (27,051)

Cash -   -   1,060,000

Fund Balance January 1, as restated 766,264$   1,799,437$   982,508$

Water Sewer Garbage

Fund Fund Fund Total

Beginning Net Position, as previously reported 6,725,340$   1,520,525$   55,407$   8,301,272$

Prior Period Adjustments

Change in Accounting Principle (GAAP) 22,813   11,433   7,673   41,919

Cash (540,000)   (520,000)   -   (1,060,000)

Bond Payable 540,000   520,000   -   1,060,000

Net Position January 1, as restated 6,748,153$   1,531,958$   63,080$   8,343,191$

CITY OF WASHBURN
Notes to the Financial Statements – Continued

28

At year ended December 31, 2017, the City’s carrying amount of deposits totaled $3,465,528, and the bank balances
totaled $3,491,542. Of the bank balances, $500,000 was covered by Federal Depository Insurance. The remaining bank
balances were collateralized with securities held by the pledging financial institution's agent in the government's name.

At year ended December 31, 2018, the Library’s carrying amount of deposits totaled $18,911, and the bank balances
totaled $19,505, all of which were covered by Federal Depository Insurance.